PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
Christopher D. Cos	by	01/17/2006		
Douglas T. Crow		01/18/2006		
David R. Hardy		02/01/2006		
Paul E. Morgan		01/17/2006		
Duane E. Newman		01/18/2006		
Geoff D. Stewart		01/19/2006		
Michael L. Welsh			01/31/2006	
Name:		Club Car, Inc.		
RECEIVING PARTY				
Street Address:		4125 Washington Road		
City:		Evans		
State/Country:		GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30809			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1			
Property	Туре		Number	
Property Application Numbe		12903289	Number	
Application Numbe	эг:	12903289	Number	
	эг:	12903289	Number	
Application Numbe	эг:		Number	
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	CE DATA (414)27 <i>(114)25 (114)</i>	7-0656 Mail when the fax atte		
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC ax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	CE DATA (414)27 <i>(414)27</i> <i>(414-27)</i>	7-0656 <i>Mail when the fax atte</i> -6560	empt is unsuccessful.	
Application Numbe	CE DATA (414)27 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 414-271 mkeipdo	7-0656 <i>Mail when the fax atte</i> -6560 cket@michaelbest.co	empt is unsuccessful.	
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	CE DATA (414)27 <i>Ill be sent via US</i> 414-27 mkeipdo ne: MICHA	7-0656 <i>Mail when the fax atte</i> -6560 cket@michaelbest.co :L BEST & FRIEDRIC	empt is unsuccessful.	
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC ⁼ ax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	CE DATA (414)27 <i>ill be sent via US</i> 414-271 mkeipdo ne: MICHAI 100 E V	7-0656 <i>Mail when the fax atte</i> -6560 cket@michaelbest.co :L BEST & FRIEDRIC /ISCONSIN AVENUE	empt is unsuccessful.	
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	er: (414)27 (414)27 (11 be sent via US 414-27 mkeipdo ne: MICHAI 100 E V Suite 33	7-0656 <i>Mail when the fax atte</i> -6560 cket@michaelbest.co L BEST & FRIEDRIC /ISCONSIN AVENUE 00	empt is unsuccessful. om CH LLP	
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC ⁼ ax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	er: (414)27 (414)27 (11 be sent via US 414-27 mkeipdo ne: MICHAI 100 E V Suite 33	7-0656 <i>Mail when the fax atte</i> -6560 cket@michaelbest.co :L BEST & FRIEDRIC /ISCONSIN AVENUE	empt is unsuccessful. om CH LLP	
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	er: (414)27 <i>(414)27</i> <i>(414-271)</i> <i>(414-271)</i> <i>(414-271)</i> <i>(414-271)</i> <i>(414-271)</i> <i>(414-271)</i> <i>(414-271)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(414)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(416)</i> <i>(41</i>	7-0656 <i>Mail when the fax atte</i> -6560 cket@michaelbest.co L BEST & FRIEDRIC /ISCONSIN AVENUE 00	empt is unsuccessful. om CH LLP	

REEL: 025129 FRAME: 0687

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jodi Anderson	
Total Attachments: 6 source=F0631301#page1.tif source=F0631301#page2.tif source=F0631301#page3.tif source=F0631301#page4.tif source=F0631301#page5.tif source=F0631301#page6.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Club Car, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a

Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

4125 Washington Road Evans, GA 30809

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby

acknowledged, we:

Christopher D. Cosby 307 Chatham Road Augusta, GA 30907

Douglas T. Crow 4011 Villa Lane 512 FARMINGTON CIR Martinez, GA 30907 EVANS, GA 30809

David R. Hardy 2101 Mims Road Hephzibah, GA 30815

Paul E. Morgan P.O. Box 85 Appling, GA 30802

Duane E. Newman 552 Brandermill Road Evans, GA 30809

Geoff D. Stewart 821 Windmill Crossing Evans, GA 30809

Michael L. Welsh 1380 Waterston Drive Evans, GA 30809

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its

successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

PATENT REEL: 025129 FRAME: 0689 (1) in and to an invention entitled "MODULAR PEDAL ASSEMBLY FOR
VEHICLES" the specification of which was filed with our authority on 26 January 2004 as
International Patent Application No. PCT/US2004/002120 (Atty. File No. 020529-9121-01)
("PCT Application");

(2) in and to any United States national phase patent application based on said PCT Application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and/or said PCT Application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application and/or said PCT Application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 025129 FRAME: 0690

Christopher D. Costy Christopher D. Costy 06 i_{1} Date: a Torry -18-06 Douglas T. Crow Date: David R. Hardy Date: 1-17-06 Date: Paul E. Morgan 2006 18. AN Date: Quane E. New man 19-06 Date: Geoff D. Stewart Thall 31 06 Jan

Date:

Michael L. Welsh

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Club Car, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a

Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

4125 Washington Road Evans, GA 30809

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby

acknowledged, we:

Christopher D. Cosby 307 Chatham Road Augusta, GA 30907

Douglas T. Crow 4011 Villa Lane Martinez, GA 30907

David R. Hardy 2101 Mims Road Hephzibah, GA 30815

Paul E. Morgan P.O. Box 85 Appling, GA 30802

Duane E. Newman 552 Brandermill Road Evans, GA 30809

Geoff D. Stewart 821 Windmill Crossing Evans, GA 30809

Michael L. Welsh 1380 Waterston Drive Evans, GA 30809

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its

successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

PATENT REEL: 025129 FRAME: 0692 (1) in and to an invention entitled "MODULAR PEDAL ASSEMBLY FOR
VEHICLES" the specification of which was filed with our authority on 26 January 2004 as
International Patent Application No. PCT/US2004/002120 (Atty. File No. 020529-9121-01)
("PCT Application");

(2) in and to any United States national phase patent application based on said PCT Application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and/or said PCT Application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application and/or said PCT Application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

> PATENT REEL: 025129 FRAME: 0693

- 2 -

Date:	Christopher D. Cosby
Date:	Douglas T. Crow
Jelorany 1, 2006 Date:	David R. Hardy
Date:	Paul E. Morgan
Date:	Duane E. Newman
Date:	Geoff D. Stewart
Date:	Michael L. Welsh